Decemb	JRCHASING					Floc	or				
Decemb	JRCHASING										
						Yon	kers, NY 10701				
						(914) 377-6030				
FR 631	er 14, 2018		*****Vendor # 1*****				***Vendor # 2*****	:			
BID NO. IFB-6325		Northeatern Interior Services									
Reconfiguration Classrooms at De Hostos		271 US Highway 4GW									
		Fairfield, NJ 07004					Hawthorne, NY 10532				
uyer: D.Censi											
		W				Wor					
QTY.	***ITEM DESCRIPTION***		UNIT COST		TOTAL COST		UNIT COST	ſ	TOTAL COST		
	Contract 1 - General Construction										
				\$		\$		\$	2,007,500.00		
		\$	5 75,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00		
	-										
50	remove & properly dispose of contaminated soil	9	5 114.00	\$	5,700.00	\$	165.00	\$	8,250.00		
2000	Gallon: Unit price remove/store/dispose offsite contaminated water	\$	3.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	15.00	\$	30,000.00		
50	CY Unit Price to deliver compact	\$	55.00	\$	2,750.00	\$	85.00	\$	4,250.00		
	Total Base Bid 1,2,3,4,5 Inclusive:			\$	1,889,450.00			\$	2,125,000.00		
	Alternate Contract 1 - GC: Added to B	ase B	id								
	GC Alternate 1 Conversion Storage			\$	58,400.00			\$	79,000.00		
	GC Alternate 2 Conversion Computer			\$	38,000.00			\$	12,000.00		
	GC Alternate 3 Renovate Classroom			\$	52,000.00			\$	52,000.00		
	GC Alternate 4 Construct 3 Mezzanines			\$	284,000.00			\$	362,000.00		
	Total Including Alternates 1-3			\$	2,037,850.00			\$	2,268,000.00		
	Alternate 4 Not Accepted										
	FB-632 Reconfi D.Censi QTY. 0 0	FB-6325 Reconfiguration Classrooms at De Hostos D.Censi QTY. ***ITEM DESCRIPTION*** Contract 1 - General Construction LS Base Bid Price to complete GC work Necessary: Micsellaneous Addt'I work Ton: Unit Price Bid to perform work to 0 remove & properly dispose of contaminated soil 000 Gallon: Unit price remove/store/dispose offsite contaminated water 0 CY Unit Price to deliver compact Total Base Bid 1,2,3,4,5 Inclusive: Alternate Contract 1 - GC: Added to B GC Alternate 1 Conversion Storage GC Alternate 3 Renovate Classroom GC Alternate 4 Construct 3 Mezzanines	FB-6325 N Reconfiguration Classrooms at De Hostos 2' D.Censi C O.Censi C QTY. ***ITEM DESCRIPTION*** Contract 1 - General Construction W LS Base Bid Price to complete GC work \$ Necessary: Micsellaneous Addt'l work \$ Ton: Unit Price Bid to perform work to 0 remove & properly dispose of \$ contaminated soil \$ 000 Gallon: Unit price remove/store/dispose \$ 000 Gallon: Unit price to deliver compact \$ Alternate Contract 1 - GC: Added to Base B \$ GC Alternate 1 Conversion Storage \$ GC Alternate 3 Renovate Classroom \$ GC Alternate 4 Construct 3 Mezzanines \$ Total Including Alternates 1-3 \$	FB-6325 Northeatern Interior Serv Reconfiguration Classrooms at De Hostos 271 US Highway 4GW Fairfield, NJ 07004 Certified MWBE: QTY. ***ITEM DESCRIPTION*** Women/Minority Owned QTY. ***ITEM DESCRIPTION*** UNIT COST Contract 1 - General Construction Image: Contract 1 - General Construction Image: Contract 1 - General Construction LS Base Bid Price to complete GC work \$ 1,800,000.00 Necessary: Micsellaneous Addt'l work \$ 75,000.00 Ton: Unit Price Bid to perform work to 0 remove & properly dispose of \$ 114.00 contaminated soil S 3.00 Gallon: Unit price remove/store/dispose \$ 3.00 O CY Unit Price to deliver compact \$ 55.00 Total Base Bid 1,2,3,4,5 Inclusive: Image: Conversion Storage GC Alternate 1 Conversion Storage GC Alternate 2 Conversion Computer GC Alternate 3 Renovate Classroom GC Alternate 4 Construct 3 Mezzanines Total Including Alternates 1-3 Image: Conversion Computer	FB-6325 Northeatern Interior Services Reconfiguration Classrooms at De Hostos 271 US Highway 4GW D.Censi Certified MWBE: Women/Minority Owned: Women/Minority Owned: QTY. ***ITEM DESCRIPTION*** UNIT COST Contract 1 - General Construction Image: Contract 1 - General Construction Image: Contract 1 - General Construction LS Base Bid Price to complete GC work \$ 1,800,000.00 \$ Necessary: Micsellaneous Addt'I work \$ 75,000.00 \$ Ton: Unit Price Bid to perform work to remove & properly dispose of \$ 114.00 \$ 000 Gallon: Unit price remove/store/dispose \$ 3.00 \$ \$ 000 Gallon: Unit price to deliver compact \$ 55.00 \$ 0 CY Unit Price to deliver compact \$ 55.00 \$ 0 CY Unit Price to deliver compact \$ 55.00 \$ 0 CAlternate 1 - GC: Added to Base Bid \$ \$ GC Alternate 2 Conversion Computer \$ \$ \$ GC Alternate 3 Renovate Classroom \$ \$ \$ GC Alternate 4 Construct 3 Mezzanines \$ \$ \$ <td>FB-6325 Northeatern Interior Services teconfiguration Classrooms at De Hostos 271 US Highway 4GW D.Censi Certified MWBE: Women/Minority Owned: Women/Minority Owned: QTY. ****ITEM DESCRIPTION*** UNIT COST Contract 1 - General Construction TOTAL COST LS Base Bid Price to complete GC work \$ 1,800,000.00 \$ 1,800,000.00 Necessary: Micsellaneous Addt'I work \$ 75,000.00 \$ 75,000.00 Ton: Unit Price Bid to perform work to contaminated soil \$ 114.00 \$ 5,700.00 Gallon: Unit price remove/store/dispose of sitic contaminated water \$ 3.00 \$ 6,000.00 000 CY Unit Price to deliver compact \$ 55.00 \$ 2,750.00 Alternate Contract 1 - GC: Added to Base Bid \$ 1,889,450.00 \$ 38,000.00 GC Alternate 1 Conversion Storage \$ 38,000.00 \$ 52,000.00 GC Alternate 2 Conversion Computer \$ 38,000.00 \$ 52,000.00 GC Alternate 4 Construct 3 Mezzanines \$ 2,037,850.00 \$ 2,037,850.00</td> <td>FB-6325 Northeatern Interior Services Piaz Reconfiguration Classrooms at De Hostos 271 US Highway 4GW 3 W Censi Certifield, NJ 07004 Haw D.Censi Certifield MWBE: Certifield MWBE: QTY. ***ITEM DESCRIPTION*** Women/Minority Owned: Wor QTY. ***ITEM DESCRIPTION*** UNIT COST TOTAL COST Contract 1 - General Construction Image: Complete GC work \$ 1,800,000.00 \$ 1,889,450.00 \$ 1,889,450.00 \$ 1,889,450.00 \$ 1,889,450.00 \$ 1,889,450.00 \$ 1,889,450.00 \$ 1,889,450.00 \$ 1,889,400.00 \$ 2,000,00 \$ 2,0</td> <td>FB-6325 Northeatern Interior Services Piazza Inc. teconfiguration Classrooms at De Hostos 271 US Highway 4GW 3 West Stevens Ave Pairfield, NJ 07004 Hawthorne, NY 10532 O.Censi Certified MWBE: Certified MWBE: Women/Minority Owned: Women/Minority Owned: Women/Minority Owned: QTY. ***ITEM DESCRIPTION*** UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST Contract 1 - General Construction 2,007,500.00 \$ 75,000.00 \$ 75,000.00 \$ 75,000.00 Nocessary: Micsellaneous Addt'I work \$ 75,000.00 \$ 75,000.00 \$ 75,000.00 \$ 75,000.00 To: Unit Price Bid to perform work to remove & properly dispose of contaminated soil \$ 114.00 \$ 5,700.00 \$ 165.00 000 Gallon: Unit price remove/store/dispose of fisite contaminated water \$ 3.00 \$ 6,000.00 \$ 15.00 0 CY Unit Price to deliver compact \$ 55.00 \$ 2,750.00 \$ 85.00 0 CY Unit Price to deliver compact \$ 58,400.00 \$ 58,400.00 \$ 52,000.00 GC Alternate 1 Conversion Storage \$ 52,000.00 \$ 52,000.00 \$ 52,000.00 \$ 52,000.00 \$</td> <td>FB-6325 Northeatern Interior Services Piazza Inc. Acconfiguration Classrooms at De Hostos 271 US Highway 4GW 3 West Stevens Ave D.Censi Certified NU904 Hawthorne, NY 10532 O.Censi Certified MWBE: Certified MWBE: QTY. ***ITEM DESCRIPTION*** UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST Is Base Bid Price to complete GC work \$ 1,800,000.00 \$ 1,800,000.00 \$ 2,007,500.00 \$ Northeatern Interior Services \$ 1,800,000.00 \$ 1,800,000.00 \$ 2,007,500.00 \$ Necessary: Micsellaneous Addt'I work \$ 75,000.00 \$ 75,000.00 \$ 75,000.00 \$ 000 Gallon: Unit Price Bid to perform work to offisite contaminated water \$ 3.00 \$ 6,000.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 0 CY Unit Price to deliver compact \$ 55.00 \$ 2,750.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 0 CY Unit Price to deliver compact \$ 55.00 \$ 2,750.00 \$ 58,400 \$ 0 CY Unit Price to deliver compact \$ 58,400.00 \$ 5,8,400.00 \$ \$ 0 CY Unit Price to deliver compace \$ 38,000.00 \$ 5,8,400.00 \$ \$</td>	FB-6325 Northeatern Interior Services teconfiguration Classrooms at De Hostos 271 US Highway 4GW D.Censi Certified MWBE: Women/Minority Owned: Women/Minority Owned: QTY. ****ITEM DESCRIPTION*** UNIT COST Contract 1 - General Construction TOTAL COST LS Base Bid Price to complete GC work \$ 1,800,000.00 \$ 1,800,000.00 Necessary: Micsellaneous Addt'I work \$ 75,000.00 \$ 75,000.00 Ton: Unit Price Bid to perform work to contaminated soil \$ 114.00 \$ 5,700.00 Gallon: Unit price remove/store/dispose of sitic contaminated water \$ 3.00 \$ 6,000.00 000 CY Unit Price to deliver compact \$ 55.00 \$ 2,750.00 Alternate Contract 1 - GC: Added to Base Bid \$ 1,889,450.00 \$ 38,000.00 GC Alternate 1 Conversion Storage \$ 38,000.00 \$ 52,000.00 GC Alternate 2 Conversion Computer \$ 38,000.00 \$ 52,000.00 GC Alternate 4 Construct 3 Mezzanines \$ 2,037,850.00 \$ 2,037,850.00	FB-6325 Northeatern Interior Services Piaz Reconfiguration Classrooms at De Hostos 271 US Highway 4GW 3 W Censi Certifield, NJ 07004 Haw D.Censi Certifield MWBE: Certifield MWBE: QTY. ***ITEM DESCRIPTION*** Women/Minority Owned: Wor QTY. ***ITEM DESCRIPTION*** UNIT COST TOTAL COST Contract 1 - General Construction Image: Complete GC work \$ 1,800,000.00 \$ 1,889,450.00 \$ 1,889,450.00 \$ 1,889,450.00 \$ 1,889,450.00 \$ 1,889,450.00 \$ 1,889,450.00 \$ 1,889,450.00 \$ 1,889,400.00 \$ 2,000,00 \$ 2,0	FB-6325 Northeatern Interior Services Piazza Inc. teconfiguration Classrooms at De Hostos 271 US Highway 4GW 3 West Stevens Ave Pairfield, NJ 07004 Hawthorne, NY 10532 O.Censi Certified MWBE: Certified MWBE: Women/Minority Owned: Women/Minority Owned: Women/Minority Owned: QTY. ***ITEM DESCRIPTION*** UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST Contract 1 - General Construction 2,007,500.00 \$ 75,000.00 \$ 75,000.00 \$ 75,000.00 Nocessary: Micsellaneous Addt'I work \$ 75,000.00 \$ 75,000.00 \$ 75,000.00 \$ 75,000.00 To: Unit Price Bid to perform work to remove & properly dispose of contaminated soil \$ 114.00 \$ 5,700.00 \$ 165.00 000 Gallon: Unit price remove/store/dispose of fisite contaminated water \$ 3.00 \$ 6,000.00 \$ 15.00 0 CY Unit Price to deliver compact \$ 55.00 \$ 2,750.00 \$ 85.00 0 CY Unit Price to deliver compact \$ 58,400.00 \$ 58,400.00 \$ 52,000.00 GC Alternate 1 Conversion Storage \$ 52,000.00 \$ 52,000.00 \$ 52,000.00 \$ 52,000.00 \$	FB-6325 Northeatern Interior Services Piazza Inc. Acconfiguration Classrooms at De Hostos 271 US Highway 4GW 3 West Stevens Ave D.Censi Certified NU904 Hawthorne, NY 10532 O.Censi Certified MWBE: Certified MWBE: QTY. ***ITEM DESCRIPTION*** UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST Is Base Bid Price to complete GC work \$ 1,800,000.00 \$ 1,800,000.00 \$ 2,007,500.00 \$ Northeatern Interior Services \$ 1,800,000.00 \$ 1,800,000.00 \$ 2,007,500.00 \$ Necessary: Micsellaneous Addt'I work \$ 75,000.00 \$ 75,000.00 \$ 75,000.00 \$ 000 Gallon: Unit Price Bid to perform work to offisite contaminated water \$ 3.00 \$ 6,000.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 0 CY Unit Price to deliver compact \$ 55.00 \$ 2,750.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 0 CY Unit Price to deliver compact \$ 55.00 \$ 2,750.00 \$ 58,400 \$ 0 CY Unit Price to deliver compact \$ 58,400.00 \$ 5,8,400.00 \$ \$ 0 CY Unit Price to deliver compace \$ 38,000.00 \$ 5,8,400.00 \$ \$		

CITY OF		ERS / YONKERS PUBLIC										
	BUREAU OF PURCHASING											
BID DATI December 14, 2018			*****Vendor # 3*****					*****Vendor # 4*****				
		Dobotol					APS Contracting Inc.					
TITLE:	D (1		210 River Street Suite 21					155-161 Pennsylvania Ave				
	Reconfiguration Classrooms at De Hostos		Hackensack NJ 07601					Patterson, NJ 07503				
Buyer:	D.Censi		Certified MWBE:					Certified MWBE:				
Bids Rec'd	.6		Women/Minority Owned:					Women/Minority Owned:				
ITEM	QTY. ***ITEM DESCRIPTION***		UNIT	COST	TOTAL COST			UNIT COST TOTAL		FOTAL COST		
		Contract 1 - General Construction										
1	1	LS Base Bid Price to complete GC work	\$ 2,	254,787.00	\$	2,254,787.00	\$	2,285,000.00	\$	2,285,000.00		
2	1	Necessary: Micsellaneous Addt'l work	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00		
		Ton: Unit Price Bid to perform work to										
3	50	remove & properly dispose of contaminated soil	\$	105.00	\$	5,250.00	\$	55.00	\$	2,750.00		
4	2000	Gallon: Unit price remove/store/dispose offsite contaminated water	\$	5.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	3.00	\$	6,000.00		
5	50	CY Unit Price to deliver compact	\$	185.00	\$	9,250.00	\$	32.00	\$	1,600.00		
		Total Base Bid 1,2,3,4,5 Inclusive:			\$	2,354,287.00			\$	2,370,350.00		
GC	1	Alternate Contract 1 - GC: Added to E	}									
6	-	GC Alternate 1 Conversion Storage			\$	108,391.00			\$	66,000.00		
7		GC Alternate 2 Conversion Computer			\$	21,353.00			\$	17,000.00		
8		GC Alternate 3 Renovate Classroom			\$	80,428.00			\$	60,000.00		
9		GC Alternate 4 Construct 3 Mezzanines	,]		\$	237,412.00			\$	200,000.00		
		Total Including Alternates 1-3 Alternate 4 Not Accepted			\$	2,564,459.00			\$	2,513,350.00		

		ERS / YONKERS PUBLIC										
SCHOO												
BUREA	J OF P	URCHASING										
BID DATI December 14, 2018			*****Vendor # 5*****					***Vendor#6***				
BID NO. IFB-6325			Pearl River Plumbing & Heating					Benchmark Construction Group				
TITLE:	Pagenfiguration Classrooms at Do Haster			-70 Dexter Plaza		20 Broadhollow Road Suite 2002						
	Reconfiguration Classrooms at De Hostos		Pearl River, NY 10965					Melville, NY 11747				
Buyer:	D.Censi			Certified MWBE:				Certified MWBE:				
Bids Rec'd	Bids Rec'd 6		Women/Minority Owned:				Women/Minority Owned:					
ITEM	QTY.	***ITEM DESCRIPTION***		UNIT COST		TOTAL COST		UNIT COST]	TOTAL COST		
		Contract 1 - General Construction										
1	1	LS Base Bid Price to complete GC work	\$	2,419,494.00	\$	2,419,494.00	\$	2,526,500.00	\$	2,526,500.00		
2	1	Necessary: Micsellaneous Addt'l work	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00		
		Ton: Unit Price Bid to perform work to										
3	50	remove & properly dispose of contaminated soil	\$	300.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	200.00	\$	10,000.00		
4	2000	Gallon: Unit price remove/store/dispose offsite contaminated water	\$	3.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	10.00	\$	20,000.00		
5	50	CY Unit Price to deliver compact	\$	150.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	150.00	\$	7,500.00		
		Total Base Bid 1,2,3,4,5 Inclusive:			\$	2,522,994.00			\$	2,639,000.00		
GC	1	Alternate Contract 1 - GC: Added to B	}									
6		GC Alternate 1 Conversion Storage			\$	78,200.00			\$	62,000.00		
7		GC Alternate 2 Conversion Computer			\$	29,805.00			\$	38,000.00		
8		GC Alternate 3 Renovate Classroom			\$	59,400.00			\$	91,000.00		
9		GC Alternate 4 Construct 3 Mezzanines]		\$	298,400.00			\$	223,000.00		
		Total Including Alternates 1-3			\$	2,690,399.00			\$	2,830,000.00		
		Alternate 4 Not Accepted										